
Clearance Granting 
Agencies                

Listed in order of total  
volume of National Security 

Investigations

 Last FY (10/1/06 - 
12/31/06) to Date         

All Types (Suitability & 
Security)    

10/1/07 - 12/31/07         
All Types (Suitability & 

Security)                       

All Agencies 474,647 518,905

 Defense* 252,805 268,179
 Homeland Security 24,964 40,418

 Energy 5,837 4,842
 Justice 5,892 5,458

OPM 2,607 2,050

 Transportation 5,069 5,319
NRC 872 633

Interior 3,647 3,721
Treasury 30,253 33,536

DHHS 9,499 14,009

 Commerce 2,626 2,368
Agriculture 4,374 4,393

NASA 3,307 13,446
EPA 1,045 1,007

NARA 388 1,274

VA 53,956 47,183
GSA 898 1,180

Labor 1,514 972
HUD 750 1,194

Education 2,705 2,060

FCC 142 163
NSF 348 169
SSA 2,329 1,795

*DOD Break Out
Army 64,407 68,224
Navy 35,057 39,892

Air Force 29,844 35,758
Industry 47,749 42,855

* Workload Projection Goals:  Goal not met for FY 06.  FY 07 & FY 08 submissions, by agency, are being monitored monthly.
** Adjudication time posted is for all reported actions and includes mail/handling time, estimated up to 15 days, between OPM and adjudicating agency
*** Yellow indicates goals have been met

Attachment 2
Security Clearance Investigation Processing  - Agency Performance Report

Submission Timeliness 
Hardcopy

Submission Timeliness 
eQIP

Total Investigations Requested

7 days

Adjudication 
Average Time for 

Fastest 80% 
(Investigation Closed 

Date to Reported 
Adjudication Date)

28 days

Goal: Actual submissions 
within 5% of projections*

Goal:Less than 14 Days

   1st Q FY 08        
Receipts 

      % Submitted Via 
eQIP

 Percent Deficient 
Submissions

31 days
25 days

Goal: 100% Goal: Less than 5% Goal: Less than 14 Days

 
83%

Goal:  80% Average        
30 days or less (45 days 
including mail/handing)

155,124

142,347
7,567
1,769

637
277

82%
93%
98%

100%
97%

380
231
197
323
348

158
75

124
33
16

12
37

50%
73%

9 days 13 days

15%

19
7

17

8

100% 0%

0%

12 days

6 days
3

18

8%

8%
2%
3%
4%
0%

100%
100%
31%
55%
100%

100%
100%
97%
97%
100%

84%
14%

30 days 14 days

17%
4%

19 days
87 days

0%

n/a

30 days

67%

100%
100%

16 days
n/a
n/a
n/a

49 days
28 days
35 days
7 days

n/a

1%
1%
13%

n/a
n/a

34 days
42 days

n/a

69 days

12 days
44 days
28 days

14 days
111 days
15 days
25 days

23 days
20 days
126 days
19 days

25%
24 days
31 days

0%

n/a
n/a
n/a

11%

0%

17 days
23 days
18 days
9 days

3%
4%
1%

22 days

0%

58 days
42 days
43 days
41 days

n/a

n/a
n/a

31 days

6%

n/a

6 days
124 days

19 days
7 days

78 days
17 days
51 days

34 days
8 days

86 days

1st Qtr, FY2008

End-to-End Average 
Time for Fastest 80% 

(Form Date to 
Reported 

Adjudication Date)

Goal:  80% Average        
120 days or less 

118 days

Initial Top Secret and All Secret & Confidential      

30 days30 days 16 days

 

116 days
156 days
141 days
143 days
112 days

86 days
237 days
131 days
109 days
209 days

109 days
107 days
204 days
109 days
71 days

155 days

110 days
33 days
157 days

104 days
200 days
173 days
181 days

53,681 91% 5% 34 days 7 days 33 days 98 days
34,422 49% 14% 29 days 20 days 18 days 103 days
22,095 88% 6% 26 days 17 days 30 days 113 days
31,103 100% 6% n/a 20 days 50 days 151 days


