Security Clearance Investigation Processing - Agency Performance Report

1st Qtr, FY2008

	Total Investigations Requested		Initial Top Secret and All Secret & Confidential						
Clearance Granting Agencies Listed in order of total volume of National Security Investigations	Last FY (10/1/06 - 12/31/06) to Date All Types (Suitability & Security)	10/1/07 - 12/31/07 All Types (Suitability & Security)	1st Q FY 08 Receipts	% Submitted Via eQIP	Percent Deficient Submissions		Submission Timeliness eQIP	Adjudication Average Time for Fastest 80% (Investigation Closed Date to Reported Adjudication Date)	End-to-End Average Time for Fastest 80% (Form Date to Reported Adjudication Date)
			Goal: Actual submissions within 5% of projections*	Goal: 100%	Goal: Less than 5%	Goal: Less than 14 Days	Goal:Less than 14 Days	Goal: 80% Average 30 days or less (45 days including mail/handing)	Goal: 80% Average 120 days or less
All Agencies	474,647	518,905	155,124	83%	8%	30 days	16 days	30 days	118 days
			-			-	4		
Defense*	252,805	268,179	142,347	82%	8%	30 days	14 days	30 days	116 days
Homeland Security	24,964	40,418	7,567	93%	2%	16 days	31 days	49 days	156 days
Energy	5,837	4,842	1,769	98%	3%	n/a	25 days	28 days	141 days
Justice	5,892	5,458	637	97%	4%	n/a	28 days	35 days	143 days
OPM	2,607	2,050	277	100%	0%	n/a	7 days	7 days	112 days
Tuomomomtotion	5,069	5,319	380	100%	1%	#/o	12 days	14 days	86 days
Transportation NRC	5,069 872	633	231	100%	1%	n/a n/a	44 days	14 days 111 days	237 days
Interior	3,647	3,721	197	31%	13%	34 days	28 days	111 days 15 days	131 days
Treasury	30,253	33,536	323	55%	17%	42 days	19 days	25 days	109 days
DHHS	9,499	14,009	348	100%	4%	n/a	87 days	69 days	209 days
Diffis	7,777	14,007	340	10070	4 70	II/ a	or days	0) days	207 days
Commerce	2,626	2,368	158	100%	3%	n/a	17 days	23 days	109 days
Agriculture	4,374	4,393	75	100%	4%	n/a	23 days	20 days	107 days
NASA	3,307	13,446	124	97%	1%	n/a	18 days	126 days	204 days
EPA	1,045	1,007	33	97%	0%	n/a	9 days	19 days	109 days
NARA	388	1,274	16	100%	0%	n/a	9 days	13 days	71 days
								-	
VA	53,956	47,183	12	50%	15%	58 days	22 days	19 days	155 days
GSA	898	1,180	37	73%	6%	42 days	24 days	7 days	104 days
Labor	1,514	972	19	84%	25%	43 days	31 days	78 days	200 days
HUD	750	1,194	7	14%	11%	41 days	n/a	17 days	173 days
Education	2,705	2,060	17	100%	0%	n/a	12 days	51 days	181 days
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
FCC	142	163	8	100%	0%	n/a	6 days	34 days	110 days
NSF	348	169	3	100%	0%	n/a	6 days	8 days	33 days
*DOD Brook Out	2,329	1,795	18	67%	0%	31 days	124 days	86 days	157 days
*DOD Break Out Army	64,407	68,224	53,681	91%	5%	34 days	7 days	33 days	98 days
Navy	35,057	39,892	34,422	49%	14%	29 days	20 days	18 days	103 days
Air Force	29,844	35,758	22,095	88%	6%	26 days	17 days	30 days	113 days
Industry	47,749	42,855	31,103	100%	6%	n/a	20 days	50 days	151 days
mustry	47,749	42,633	31,103	10070	070	11/α	20 days	30 days	151 days

^{*} Workload Projection Goals: Goal not met for FY 06. FY 07 & FY 08 submissions, by agency, are being monitored monthly.

^{**} Adjudication time posted is for all reported actions and includes mail/handling time, estimated up to 15 days, between OPM and adjudicating agency

^{***} Yellow indicates goals have been met